Introduction to guidance on the Biocidal
Products Regulation
Part A: Information requirements
Volumes I – IV
Version 1, March 2022
2 Introduction to guidance on the BPR, Part A, volumes I - IV
Introduction to guidance on the Biocidal Products Regulation Part A: Information
requirements Volumes I-IV

Commission delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/2100 of 4 September 2017 setting out scientific
criteria for the determination of endocrine-disrupting properties pursuant to Regulation (EU) No
528/2012 of the European Parliament and Council.
Directives
Council Directive 75/440/EEC of 16 June 1975 concerning the quality required of surface water
intended for the abstraction of drinking water in the Member States.
Council Directive 80/68/EEC of 17 December 1979 on the protection of groundwater against
pollution caused by certain dangerous substances.
Council Directive 88/379/EEC of 7 June 1988 on the approximation of the laws, regulations and
administrative provisions of the Member States relating to the classification, packaging and
labelling of dangerous preparations.
Directive 98/8/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 February 1998 concerning
the placing of biocidal products on the market; (BPD).
Council Directive 98/83/EC of 3 November 1998 on the quality of water intended for human
consumption; (The Drinking Water Directive (DWD)). Consolidated version 2009-08-07.
Directive 2000/60/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2000
establishing a framework for Community action in the field of water policy; (The EU Water
Framework Directive, WFD). Consolidated version 2009-06-25.
Directive 2004/9/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 February 2004 on the
inspection and verification of good laboratory practice; (GLP).
Directive 2004/10/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 February 2004 on the
harmonisation of laws, regulations and administrative provisions relating to the application of
the principles of good laboratory practice and the verification of their applications for tests on
chemical substances; (GLP).
Directive 2006/118/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 12 December 2006 on
the protection of groundwater against pollution and deterioration; The Groundwater Directive.
Directive 2008/105/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 December 2008 on
environmental quality standards in the field of water policy, amending and subsequently
repealing Council Directives 82/176/EEC, 83/513/EEC, 84/156/EEC, 84/491/EEC, 86/280/EEC
and amending Directive 2000/60/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council; The Priority
Substances Directive.
Directive 2010/63/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 September 2010 on
the protection of animals used for scientific purposes.
Decisions
2000/532/EC: Commission Decision of 3 May 2000 replacing Decision 94/3/EC establishing a list
of wastes pursuant to Article 1(a) of Council Directive 75/442/EEC on waste and Council Decision
94/904/EC establishing a list of hazardous waste pursuant to Article 1(4) of Council Directive
91/689/EEC on hazardous waste.
6. Sources of test methods and standards